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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATT

(An Application under Section 19 of the Adminidtzative
Tribunals Act, 1985)

Original Application No, / O? /2000

BETWEEN

| l. Dr. Priya Kumar Singh

~ Son of Shri P, Birendra

é Medical Officer (ad hoc) ' *
17 Assam Rifles,
Kangla, Imphal

C/o 99 APO

2, Dr(Mrs.) K.H. Dinibala Devi
Medical Officer (ad hoc)
17 Assam Rifles,

C/o 99 aPp

3+ Dr(Mrs.) Sharmila Mary Swer
Medical Officer (Ad hoc)

: i Montri Pukuri, Imphal
12 Assam Rifles,

Imphal

C/o 99 apo

4. Dr. Sankar Chandra Haldar
Medical Officer (ad hoc)
€ Assam Rifles,
Ukhrul, Manipur

C/o 99 APO

Contd...
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1.

Dr. CH. Saleo Mao,
Medical Officer (Ad hoc)
21 Assam Rifles,
Jdwalamukhi, Manipur

C/o 99 APO

Dr (Mrs.) Niang Khan Chins
Medical Officer (Ad hoc)
21 Assam Rifles, Manipur

C/o 99 aroO

Dr. Angam Chalak
Medical Officer (Ad hoc)
3 Assam Rifles

Maram, Manipur

C/o 99 apPO

The Union of India
Through the Secretary to the
Government of India, Ministry

of Home Affairs, New Delhi.

ssssApplicants

The Secretary to the Govt. of India,

Ministry of Finance,

New Delhi,

The Director General, Assam Rifles,

Shillong.
The Deputy Director General
17 Assam Rifles, Manipur Range

Imphal

D'r-' ff’?":)‘»oktqu W



5. The Deputy Director Géneral. 22
AXBAMKRXLINRX 12 Assam Rifles,
Manipur Range,

Imphal

6. The Deputy Director Genezal
€ Assam Rifies.
Manipur Range,

Imphal

7. The Deputy Director General
21 Assam Rifles,
Manipur Range,

Imphal

8. The Deputy Director General
3 Assam Rifles,
Manipur Range,

Imphal
«esee Respondents

DETAILS OF APPLICATION

1. Particulars of the orders against which the

@pplication is made,

 This appliéation is made against the order of
discontinuation os Special (Duty) Allowance (for short
SDA) through various orderswinclﬁding the imﬁugned order
dated 17.5.1999 and also against the decision of‘recovery
of SDA already drawn by the applicants with effect from
20.9.1994 issued under letter No., A/1-3/Pers/98 dated

12.8,1998 from the Director General, Assam Rifles, Shillonc

Dy £ Gorigs K avonor < Gt



2e JdJurisdiction

The applicants declare that the subject matter of
the application is within the Jjurisdiction of this

Hon'ble Tribunal,

3o Limitation

The applicants declare that the application is
within the period of limitation as prescribed under

Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985,

4, Facts of the Case

4.1 That all the applicants are citizens of India and
as such they are entitled to all the rights and privi-

leges guaranteed by the Constitution of India,

4,2 That the applicants are working as Medical Officer
(2d hoc) under the Director General of Assam Rifles,
éhillong and at present they are posted under the Deputy
Director Generalg, Imphal range. The grievances andmreliefé
sought for in this application are common as such the
applicants pray before the Hon'ble Tribunal for grant of
permission to move this application jointly in a single
application under the provision of Rule 4 (5) (a) of the

Central Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1987.

4,3 That your applicants hadrapplied fér the post of
Medical Officer in pursuance of an advertisement issued

by the Director General, Assam Rifles, Shillong during

the year 1994 for filling up few vacancies in different
Places in NER under the control of Director General, Assam

Rifles, Thereafter the applicants were called for selection

Dy - Frdgo Kam s i



on 17.10,1994 in the office of the Director Gengral,
Assam Rifles, Shillong. The applicants were directed
to produce all relevant certificates in original at
the time of interview. However the applicants were

selected in the said interview and accordingly they

‘were appointed as Medical Officer but the said

appointments were termed as ad hoce

4.4 That the office of the Director General, Assam
Rifles, vide their letter dated 13.6.1995 it is informed
to all the applicants that they were selected in the
interview held in the month of October 1994 for appoint-
ment as Medical Officer on ad hoc basis in the Assam
Rifles as per the terms and conditions indicated to them

vide Directorate of Assam Rifles letter No. I.14015/

 8-78/94/Adv/MO/ME (a) dated 4.8.1994 and they were further

directed to report to the Directorate of Assam Rifles
on or before 14.7.,1995, All the applicants accordingly
reported to the Directorate and they were given appoint-
ment letters on different dates as for example, the
applicant No.l given appointment vide DGAR letter No.
1.14015/6£78/94/Appt-MO-ME (A) /30 dated 13.6.95. #he
applicant No.2 given appadintment letter No. I.14615/
6=78/94/Appt-MO-ME (A) /39 dated 13.6.95, applicant No.3
given appointment letter No. 1.14015/6~78/94£MO-ME (a)
dated 21.7,.95, apprlicant No.4 was given appointment
letter No. I.14015/6~78/9Q/Appt-M0-ME(A) dated 29,8, 95,
applicant No.5 was given appointment letter No. 14015/
6-78/94/Appt-MO-ME (A) dated 9.4.1996, applicant No.6

was given appointment letter No. I1.14015/6-78/94/MO~ME

Z97»’§252r@ﬁ¢kownn~' gt



(A) dated 26,7.1995 and applicant No.7 was given
appointment letter No. 14015/6~78/94/Appt-MO~ME (A)
Raxed® in the year 1995-96 with the same terms and
conditions like the other applicants in this original
application,

The terms and conditions of such adhoc appointment
has been specifically laid down by the Director éeneral
of Assam Rifles, in the individual appointment letter
of all the applicants. However for the convenient sake’
the terms and conditions laig down in the appointment
letters of the applicants issued issued under letter

dated 13.6.95 is quoted below :

# TERMS AND CONDITICNS

(a) The appointment is burely temporary for a
period of 6(six) months from the date of
joining till the vacant post is filled by
regular medical officer or six months which-
ever is earlier,

(b)  In case the post is not filled up within the

- six months the adhoc appointment may be con-
tinued for a period of another six months
or till the post is filled on regular basis
whichever is earilier,

(c) This is merely an offer of appointment‘on
adhoc basis and this will not give you any

benefits/claim for appointment on regular

basis.

[)o’-ég &%x}o/(ﬁwmwvz GW@QQ.




(@)

(e)

(£)

(g)

(h)

(1)

(k)

(1)

Failure to complete.the period of appointment
to the satisfaction of the competent autho-
rity will render the candidate liable to be
discharged from service at any time without

any notice and assigning any reason,

The scale of pPay of the post is Rs,2200-75-
2800-EB-100-4000/- per month. The initial pay
©f such candidates who are in Govt. Service
will be fixed according to the rules and those
who are not in service will be fixed at the

minimum of the ray scales.

Private practice of any kind whatsoever inclu-
ding laboratory and consultant practice is

prohibited.

Dearness and other allowances will be admisge

ible according to orders of the Central Govt,

Non-practicing allowances as admissible at the

rates prevailing under Central Government

orders,

The appointment carries with it the liability to

Serve in any part of India or out-side,

On appointment the officer will pe required to
take an oath of allegiance to the constitution
of India or make a@ solemn affirmation to that

effect in the brescribed proforma,

Other terms ang conditions will be regularted

by the relevant rules and orders that may be in

force from time to time,

Do - 62 f%g}o£waw-.<%;v4{



(m) No request for change of posting will be

entertained under any circumstances.

(n) No request for extension of joining time to

the place of posting will be entertained.

(o) If the declaration given or any information
furnished by the officer proves to be false
and the officer is found to have wilfully
suppressed any material information he/she
will be liable for removal from service and

such other action as Govt. may deem necessary.

(p) The PG allowance shall beJadmissible at the
rate of k. 100/- and K. 200/~ per month for
possessing P.G. !Biploma and P.G. Degree
qualification resgectively to the Medical

Officers.

(q) You are liable to serve anywhere in NE
Region or in India wherever Assam Rifles

units may be deployed."

Thereafter the applicants started discharging their
duties as Medical Officers. However, services of the
applicants have been extended from time to time by the
Directorate General of Assam Rifles on receipt of the
épproval from the Ministry concerned. It is relevant to
mention here that all the applicants had been appointed
after observing all required formalities such as interview,
medical fitness, etc. but the appointments were termed as
ad hoc to the applicants.

Copy of the appointment letters of applicant Nose 1,
2, and 3 are enclosed and the same are marked as Annexures

1l series,

D O Eoriye Keomor . gt
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4.5 - That your.applicantsbeg to state that it is
categorically stated that the terms and conditions
laid down in the appointment letters of the other six
applicants are also same as has been stated above in

this application.

4,6 That your applicants beg to state that as per

term Xg) of the appointment Letter it is stated that

Bl i

dearness and other allowances would be admissible to
'the applicants according to the order of the Central
Government. The relevant portion of para (g) is quoted

below o .

" (g) Dearness and other allowance will be admi- '

ssible according to orders of the Central

Govt,."

Again the térmsvand conditions laid in para (j) of
the said appointment letter where it is categoricaliy"
stated that the appointment of the applicant carries
with the liability to servie any part of India or outside.}

The relevant portion of para (j) is quoted below 3

-

"(j) The appointment carries with it the liability

to serve in any part of India or out-side."

-

Therefore it appears from above that as per the
terms and conditions laid down in the appointment letters
of the applicants, they are entitléd to all allowances
granted to the employees of Assam Rifles as well as the
medical officers serving on regular basis. It is also
specifically mentioned in the appointment letter that the
appointment carries the liability to service in any part

0’7*&2 ﬁ'tjf/akbvmmf %:z/ﬁ
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Of India or outside, thereby the applicants are also
saddled with all India transfer liability, &s per the
clause (j) of the appointﬁent letter, 1like other

Medical officers serving in the DGAR on regular basis

who had been appointed through UPSC and finally recruited
by the Department of Health Services, Government of India
and now posted in different places in North Eastern

Region under D@AR, Shillong,

4.7 That it is stated that all the applicants are
bresently posted in different units of Assam Rifles,
Situated in the State of Manipur. The details particulars

of posting of the applicants are given hereinder :

Name Place of Posting
1. Dr. Priya Kumar Singh - 17 Assam Rifles,
Imphal,
2. Dr (Mrs)K.H.Dinibala Devi - 17 Assam Rifleg,
. Imphal

3. Dr (Mrs) Sharmila Mary Swer 12 Assam Rifles

Imphal -
4, Dr. Sankar Ch.,Haldar - € Assam Rifles,
' Manipur
Se Dr CH. Saleo Mao - 21 Assam Rifles
Manipur
6, Dr. (Mrs.)Niang Khan Chins, 21 Assam Rifles,
i Manipur
7. Dr. Angam Chalak 3 Assam Rifles,
- Manipur, ~
4.8 That the Government of India decided to give some

incentive to the civilian employees of the Central Govern=-

ment civilian employees working in the States and Union

Territories of North Eastern Region. The Scheme amongst

[N
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others granted Special (Duty) Allowance (for short spa)

to the employees having All India Transfer Liability,

The Original Scheme was issued under Ministry of

Finance, C.M. No. ZZ 20014/3/83/E. IV dated 14.12,1983,
fhose who are covered by the scheme dated 14.12,1983 were
not paid

FX¥ER SDA with effect from 1,11.1983 pbut the said spa

was paid to the employees under the Central Government

posted in the North Eastern Region in all other govern-

ment departments,

4.8 That the Ministry of Home Affairs issued a
letter to the Director General, Assam Rifles under
No.I1/11011/1/84~PP, IV dated 3.3.19€6 informing that the
Personnel and civilians non-combatised officers/employees

are not entitled to SpA as envisaged in the O.,M. dated

14.,12,1983, Therefore, the applicants were not paid spa

in terms of O.M. dateq 14.12,1983, .

Copy of the 0.M, dated 3.3.1986 ang C.M. dated

14.12,1983 are annexed hereto andg marked as

Annexure-2 & 3 Tespectively,

4,9 That the Government of India, Ministry of Home

Affairs was seized with the matter of improving the
conditions of the services of the Assam Rifleg Personnel
particularly in the grant of SDA and Special Compensatory
(Remote Loclaity) Allowance to Assam Rifles personnel
posted in the States and Union Territories of North Eastern
Region, Andaman & NicobarMislands and Lakshadweep Grant of

Sikkim Compensatory Allowance. The President of Indig

considering the peculiar conditions of service of the
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and SDA is one of such allowances aanctioned by the
President. Other allowances sanctioned by the President
are Special Compensatory Allowance (also called Special'
Compensatory (Remote Locality) Allowance and Sikkim
Compensatory Allowance). These allowances to the Assam
Rifles Personnel were granted by the President with
effect from 7.11.19€8. As regards the non-combatised
civilian employees, the sanction of the President
indicated as under. The employees fallg in this category.

Category of Personnel
entitled to allowance

Particulars of O.M.'s regula~-
ting the allowance.

i) Special (Duty) Allowance

Combatised personnel (inclu-
ding Cadre Officers) -in
battalions of Assam Rifles
and the combatised perso-
nnel (including Cadre office)
in static formations (such as
offices of DG, IGI, DIGs, Range
Hgrs. Training Centre etc.)
and other units (Maintenance
Groups, Workshops etc.) of
Assam Rifles,

ii) Non combatised civilian

personnel (including
officers) in battalions of
Assam Rifles and static
Afformations (such as offi-
ces of DG,IGP, DIG Range

Item (iii) in para 1 of
Ministry of Finance OM
No.II.22014/3/83 E.IV
dated 14.12,1983 as
amended from time to ti-
me, read with their oM
No.TII20014/3/83 E.IV dt,
29.10.86 and their OM
No.¥.20014/16/3/83-E.1IV
dated 15.7. and

Min of Fin.0.M.No.F.
20014/16/€6.E.IV/E.II (B)
dated 1.12.1988,This-is-
in midification of sanc-
tion issued in MHA lette;
NO.II.27012/31/85-PP.II
dated 6.4.87. |

Same as above. (This is
modification of the sanc
tion issued vide item(3)
of MHA letter No.11011/1,
84~-PP,.IV dated 3.3.86,)

Do & (aigo Kamem - Qo A,
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Hgrs., Training Centre
2tc. and other group
(Maintenance Groups,
Workshops etc.) of Assam
Rifles.

This letter dated 2.2.1989 stipulates improvement
in the condition of service of Assam Rifles employees and
this decision is a clear and considered decisions modifying
earlier order by which ysmx your humble applicants were
not given the said SDA. Phe decision to grant SDA to the
applicants hZiibxxn senctioned by the President of India
and cbmmunicated to the Director General, Assam Rifies{
Shillong by circular dated 2.2.1989 is a distinct decision
as regards the Assam Rifles empldyees and as such this is
is a ppecial pmevision as regards the Assam Rifles only
as distinguished from other Central Govt, civilian
employees. Your humble applicants beg to state that this
distriction has alway been maintained and as such while
SDA was paid to the other Central Government civilian
employeeslby the O.M. dated 14,12,1983 Assam Rifles empléy—
€eés were not embraced by the said O.M., It is only with the
sanction of the President of Indis as a peculiar case of
the Assam Rifles that the employees of the Assam Rifles
are being paid SDA under the Circular dated 2,2,.,1989, In
this connectién it is also pertinent to mention here that
while the other civilian central Government employees were
paid SDA with effect from 1.11.1983, your applicants have
been granted SDA for Assam Rifles with effect from 7.11.1988,

Copy of the circular dated 2.2.1989 is annexed hereto

and marked as Annexure-~4,

Do flé%éﬁA(Mthv.‘%M34:
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4,10 That the Pay & Accounts Office, Assam Rifles,

Shilloné was raiéing‘questions regarding paymént of SDA
to your applicants. They were confused for the O.M. dated
12.1.1996 issued by the Ministry of Finance by which the
SDA of the other Central Government employees were
regulated. A communication was made from the Director
General, Assam Rifles, Shillong to the Hoint Secretary,
Ministry of Home Affairs explaining the entitlement of
SDA to civilian employees of Director General, Assam
Rifles, Shillong under letter No. A/1-A/242/98 dated
6.6,98, This letter discussed in detail the entitlement
of SDA to the civilian employees of Director General,
Assam Rifles and also the matter of objection by the Pay
and A_counts Officer, Assam Rifles and come to the

following view.

"In view of the position explained above, this
Directorate is of the opinion that the concern
of the Pay & Accounts Office (Assam Firles) about
the eligiblility of SDA to civilian employees of
Directorate General Assam Rifles, Shillong is
not premises on the logical interpretation of
EenkraIx@e¥kyix®m extent Govt. orders cited above,
which provide for a special dispensation to the
non-combatised civilian personnel (including
officers) im units as well as static formations
including this Directorate. This Directorate there-
fore maintains that drawal of SDA by the civilian

employees of DGAR, Shillong is in order.™

”~

Copy of the letter dated 6.6.1998 is annexed hereto

and the same is marked as Annexure=5,

| Dq;e’ ﬁb’?/l,‘(lﬂmwf %%‘
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4.11 That the Ministry of Home Affairs under theéfr
letter dated 9.7.1998, while reply the letter dated
68.8.98 of the Respondent No.3, informed thet the proposal
for grant of SDA to the civilian employees of Assam
Rifles had been considered in the Ministry but the same
had not been agreed to in view of the orders of the
Ministry of Finance dated 12.1.1996. The respondent No.3
thereafter on 21.7.93 forwarded a copy of the said letter
to the Pay & Accounts Office, Assam Rifles, for

information and necessary action.

A copy of the aforesaid letter dated 9.7.98 is

annexed herewith as Annexure-6,

4,12 That thereafter by their letter dated 18.8.98,
the Director General, Assam Rifles, Shillong had
intimated the applicants that Pay and Accounts Office,
Assam Rifles intimated that SDA should be discontinued
from the pay of August, 1998 in respect of all the
civilian employees of Director General, Assam Rifles,
The Pay ahd Accounts Office, Assam Rifles ahd further
stated that the SDA drawn from 20.9.94 to till date is

also to be recovered,

Copy of the letter dated 18.8,98 is annexed hereto

and marked as Annexure-7.

4,13 That the applicants are receiving SDA on the
sanction of the President under order dated 2.2.89 with

effect from 7,11.98 dr from their respective date of

joining, and not from 1983 like the other Central Govt,

employ.es. It is humbly stated that there is no order

D’Y'é)' pfrzﬁkbvmwr( Singk
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modifying or cancelling the said order dated 2.2.1989,
It is relevant to mention here that after joining

their services the respondents of their own paid said
SDA to the applicants as they are saddled with all India
transfer liability and the xag® applicants during their
service period have also posted in the State of Jammu
and Kashmir in connection with their duties which is
also further makes apparently clear that their services
carries with all India transfer liability. The said sba
has been stopped suddenly without any notice to the
applicants, with effect from August, 1999 in the case

of applicant No.1, March 1999 in the case of applicant
No.,2, 3 and 4, May 1999 in the case of applicant No.5,
and 6, Marchk 1999 in the case of applicant No.7. Tt is
also relevant to mention here that in the case of the
applicant No.2 the respondents have alteady started
recovery of the SDA paid to the applicant after 20,9594
from the pay of the applicant with effect from Mafch
1999 @ k. 500/~ per month and in respect of other
applicants the respondents have decided to make recovery
of SDA paid to the applicants. The bPresent application
is covered by the Interim order passed in O.A. No.225/99
(Subrata Kumar Dhar & Ors. Vs. U.0.I. & Ors) dt.3.8.99
therefore the applicants pray before the Hon'ble Tribunal

for a similar direction in this application,

: 4 XX.&XXX?HKXXXHEXEi
A copy of the order dt. 3.8.99 passed in C.A. No,

225/99 is annexed hereto ang marked as Annexure-g,

Dore P-ﬁr«lyakm“" gl
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4.14 That the Directorate General, Assam Rifles,
Shillong had written another letter dated 20.9,98

to Joint Secretary (P) Ministry of Home Affairs, New
Delhi clarifying the total position of the entitlement

of SDA to the civilian employees of Assam Rifles, It ig
humbly stated that the applicants are entitled to éDA and
payment of SDA to them should be continued and no recovery

should be made for payment of SDA.

Copy of the letter dated 20.8.98 is annexed hereto

and marked as Annexure-9%

2.15 That the applicants state that thereafter the
Ministry of Home Affairs under their letter No. 22013/
2/98 ~PF.V dated 22.9.98 and No0,22012/10/97-PF.V dated
12.05.99 clarified that the Special Duty Allowance would
not be admissible to the civilian employees of Assam‘
Rifles and discontinuation thereof was applicable, It was
also directed therein that the amount already paid to the
civilian employees be recovered. After passing of the said
clarifications, the respondent No.3 issued separate
letters on 12.10.92 ang 17.05.99 Ir'espectively informing,
amongst others, the General Secretary of Assam Rifles
Civilian Employees Association regarding”passiﬁg 6f
the aforesaid clarifiations and it was further informed
that the Directorate was in touch with the Miniétry for
restoration of the entitlement of SDA to civilian employees
Of Assam Rifles outcéme of which would be intimated
separately. The applicants BXxwhizk state that the claris
fication given by the Ministry vide letters dated 20.08, 98

and 12,05,99 is arbitrary and the direction for recovery

’p,,,. Fr pgfl.‘-\’,okmv\m . 9‘”:)4\.



of the amount paid is unreasonable. Moreover, the
decision of the respondent No.3 to implement the

said direction/clarification, as communicated through
the letter dated 12.10.98 and 17.05.99 is unjustified,
Therefore, the letters dated 22.9,98 and 12.10.98 and
letters dated 12.05.99 and 17.05.99 are liable to be

set aside and quashed.

Copies of the aforesaid letters dated 22.09,98,

12,10.98 and letters dated 12.05.99 and 17.05.,99

are annexed hereto as Annexures-1% 13,13 & 1%

respectively,

4.16 That the applicants state that the Office
Memorandum dated 12.1.1996 has no bearing with the
pPayment of Special Duty Allowance to them in as much

as the same has been granted by the President of India
through a separate circular dated 2.2,1989 and it has
got no link with the 0.M. dated 14.12,1983, 12.1.198e8 or
22,7.1998 through which sba was granted to other Central
Govt. Civilian employees, Therefore the Hon'ble Tribunal
may please be declared that the O.M. dt. 12.1.1996 has

got no relevance with the Payment of SDA to the Present
applicants.,

(9 G ame s -

X xk¥xxxRRakxbki xxmmmmnxhgath&xm&é& Reragide
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4.17 That your applicantshapproaching this Hon'ble
Tribunal against the arbitrary decision of recovéry of

SDA as well as also against the stoppage of spa. It is

Dw+ P Froips Kvman | $noA |
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a fit case for the Hon'ble Tribunal to interfere with
and protect the valuable right of the applicants
directing the respondents to refund the recovered
amoynt of SDA in respect of applicant no.2 and also

to continue to pay SDA to the applicants,

4.18 That your applicants beg to state that the
respondents have discriminated the applicants who
are serving as Medical Officer on ad hoc basis as regard
bayment of SDA, it is clear from the impugned Signal
sent by DGAR, wherein it is instructed that thé Medical
Officers on ad hoc basis are not entitled to SDA whereas
as per terms and conditions laid down in their "appointmnet
letters it is categorically mentioned khkxk as per clause
(g) that the applicants are entitled to allowances as
admissible according to the orders of the central govern-
ments, as per clausé (j) the applicants are saddled with
all India Transfer liébility. As such they are eligible
for grant of SDA as pPer circular dated 2.2.1989, Therefore
the Hon'ble Tribunal be Pleased to declare that the
applicants are entitled to SDA and further be pleaseq to
direct the T'eéspondents to continue to bay SDA alongwith
arrears and the same has already been discontinued |
arbitrarily to the applicant on different dated i.e.
July, 99, February 9y, Aprii, 99 ang surprisingly
recovery of SDA has been started in Tespect of applicant
nC«2 at the rate of s, 500 per month from the ray and
allowances from March,
continuing and in T'espect of other applicants the respon-
dents have already issued Recessary orders for recovery

of SDA with giving any notice to the applicants, Therefore

Do pP. é%y@,k¢Wmnww« @AgA
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Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to declare that the respon-
dents are not entitled té make any rewovery of SDA
already paid to the applicants. It is stated that the
Apex Court also décided in a number cases that the Union
of India xe not entitled to make recovery ény part of

SDA which is already paid to the employees,

&o'?7¢'\"w S;,.,«pw &%qj JJ 3-2 - gﬂw.‘
hvnal ot 3~ - 99 A, w,\"_‘} qu/wl')(w-/ﬁ'
4.19 That this application has been made bonafide and

for the cause of justice,

5. Ground(s) forg telief(s) with legal provisionse.

5.1 For that the applicants are entitled to SDA by
Presidéntial Order dated 2.2.1989 which has not

been cancelled or modified.

5.2 For that the Office Memorandum dated 12.1.1996
has no application in the instant case of the

applicants.,

5.3 For that the Respondepts themselves have paid
SDA to the applicants with effect from their
date of joining due to their entitlement and
there has not been any change in the order of the

entitlement and as such they should continue to

get the SDaA.

5.4  For that the SRAXhazxbBaznxsEugRExtmxEE the payment
of SDA has been stopped to the applicants without
giving scope of explanation by the applicants whiéh
is violative of principles of natural jﬁstice.

5.5 For that the bayment of SDA received have already
been spent by the applicants and there is no s cope

of refund of such amount.,

l),,f?é;@wka$fT‘ Gomnsh
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other remedy under any rule., However,

-.21-

For that non-payment of SDA and recovery of
SDA alreay drawn shall cause undue hardship to
the applicant which they are being paid because

of their entitlement,

For that non-péyment and proposed recovery of
SDA payments shall be violative of Article
14,16 and 21 of the Constitution of India, being

arbitrary,

For that the entitlement of Special Duty Allowance
of the civilian employees of the Assam Rifles
has no relevancy with the clarificat on issued
by the 0.M, déted 12.1.1996 and as such there is
no relevancy to the order Passed under letter
dated 12.10,1998 as well as letter dated 22.9,98
and the same are liable to be set aside and

quashed,

Details of remedy exhausted,

The applicants beg to state that there is no

for payment of SDA ang the same has been rejected by the

authority concerned,

7.

Matter not pending before any other Court,

*he applicants further declare that they had not

previously filed any application, writ petition or suit

regarding the mateer in respect of which the application

has been made before any court of law of any other

authority or any Bench of the Tribunal and/pr any such

l)v,é?é%w}oklﬂw\ﬂ*v A

applicants requesteg
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application, writ petition or suit is pending before

any of them,

e, Relief (s) sought for s

Under the facts and circumstances of the case
the applicants pray that Your Lordships would be pPleased
to issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to
why the reliefs sought for by t he applicants shall not
be granted, call for the records of the case and on
perusal of the records and after hearing the parties on
the cause that may be shown, be pleased to grant the

following relief(s):

.1 That the 0.M. dated 12,1.96 be declared as not

applicable in case of the bpresent applicants,.

8.2 The payment of SDA to the applicants should be
continued and no recovery of SDA should be made

from the applicants.

8.3 The orders in letter dated 9.7.98(Annexure—é)
and communication in order dated 18.8.98(Annekure-}f

regarding non-entitlement of BDA to the applicants

be set aside ang quashed,

.4 The decision of the Pay and Accounts Officer, Assam
Rifles, as initimated in letter dated 18.8.98
(Annexure- F) that SDA to the applicants shoul@d
be discontinued from the pay of August, 1998 ang
that the SDA drawn from 20.9.94 shall be revovered,

be set aside and quashed,

8.5 That the impugned orders Passed under letter No,

22013/2/98~PF.V dated 22.9.98 (Annexure -|0)letter

lfr'gkoaﬁy¢kowan-§9%?«
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No. A/I-A/242/9€8 dated 12,10,98 (Annexure- ]| ) letter

No. 22012/10/97 dated 12.05.99 (Annexure -/ ) and letter no,

A/O-H/242/99 dated 17.05.99 (Annexure- [3) be set aside

and quashed,

8.6

€.7

.7

8.8

1.

ﬂxxkxxaﬁykhnxxmpkixxki&nx That the Hon'ble Tribunal
be pleased to set aside and quashed the order of
recovery of SDA to the applicants as well as stoppage
of SDA issued through Signal No. a 4438 at. 23,2,99

and Signal No. A 5029 dated 3.3.1999 (Annexure- 15 ).

That the respondents be directed to continue to apy
SDA to the applicants alongwith arrears with effect

from March, 1999 in terms of circular feted 2.2,1929,

Costs of the application,

Any other relief/reliers o which the applicants are
entitled to under the facts ang circumstances of the

Case and as may be deemed fit ang Proper by the

Hon'ble Tribunal,

Interim Reliefs praved for

That the letter dated 9.7.9g (Annexure~ () issueq
by the Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi'and'letter

dated 18,8.98 issued by the T'espondent No.3 be suspended

(Annexure- Fe

That the bPayment of SDA to the applicants be continued

and proposed recovery of SDA drawn from 20.9,94 pe

stayed.,

and letters dated 17, 05.99 ¢ 12 05,99 -

be stayed (Annexures - [TID 12, ] ) ti1a dlsposal of

this application,
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That the Hon'ble Tribunal be bleased to stay

the operation of the impugned orders of recovery
of SDA issued under Signal No. A 4438 dated 23.2,99
and Signal No. A 5029 dated 3.3.89(Annexure-/5’)
and further be pleased to direct the respondents

to refund the amount already recovered of SDa

of R, 6,500/~ in respect of applicant no.2, with

immediate effect,

the above interim reliefs are prayed on the

grounds explained in paragraph 6 of thisg appllcatlon.

10,

11,

12,

0400000

This application has been filed through advocate,

Particulars of the Postal Order,

i, I.P.C. No. 0 45 706 7

73200
GoPo O. 3 Guwa.hatio

ii, Dayte of Issue

iii, Issued from

[ 2]

iv. Payable at

a8

G.P.0., Suwahati,

Particulars of Enclosures g

As stated in the Index,

esseVerification

l)vwﬁzxﬁbé7“k‘"“ﬁq' snsh
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VERIFICATION

I, Subrfata Kumar,Dhar, son of “hri P. Birendra,
aged about 35 years, working as Medicai Yfficer (adhoc)
in 17 Assam Rifles, Kangla, Imphal, one of the applicants
in this Original Application ang I have been duly
authorised to by the other applicants to sign this veri-
fication accordingly 1 verify and declare that the
statements made in paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are true
to my knowledge and those made in paragraph 5 are
true to my legal advice which T believe to be true and

I have not Suppressed any material facts,

23 v
I, sign this verification on this the 21t day .

of March, 2000,

D+ P igokomsn . 955

Signature
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APPOINTIELT OF MEDICAL OFFICER. IN' THE ASSAM

L e ..

RIELES O ADHGS BASTS

1. Further<to_this Directorate letter No. I. ﬂ4015/8-78/94/-
Appt/MO/ME(A) dated 13 Jun 9S. '

2, The Director General A€ Assam Rifles is »leased to

appoint Dr (Miss/its) MILA_JMARY  SWER .,as a '

Medical officer on 'adhGe ba: is with eifect ifom the Eorenoon of

-ﬁi;ﬂﬂfi_w_«"gs in the Aszam Rifles against the existing

Yacancy for a perind of six months o~ the following terms and
I conditions :- : :

a) The appointment is purely temporary for a period of
6(six' months from the date o= joining till the vacant ,

pest 1s £ill.d by regular medical officer or six months”
whichever is earlier, '

b) In case the post is not £illed up within the six
rmonths, the adhoc ajxpointment may be continued for
@ pericd of 1nother sixt months or till the post is
filled on regular basis whichever is earlier.

' ~) This is merely an offer of appﬁintment nn adhoc
basis and this will not g4v=. you any benefits/claim
fAr appointment on regular basis.

d) Failure to complete the period nf appointment to
the sat'sfaction nf the competent authority will render
the candidate liable t0 be discharged from service at
any time withcut any notice and assigning any reason.

C,«“ e} The scale of pay of the post is %5.2200-~75-2800-E3~
— 100-4000/~ per month. The initial pay of such candidates
who are in Govt service will be fixed according to the
. Tules and those who are not in service will be fixed at
kﬁ$ngﬁ the minimum of the pay scales.
‘\)t‘\:“:‘ :ﬁ, e
y§e&ﬁ. A
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! ' , _
(f) Irivate practice of any kind whatsoever including
laboratory and consultant practice is pyohibited.

(3) Dearness and other allovinces will be admissible
according to nrders of the Central Govt,

(h) uon bracticing sllowances as admissible at the

osrates: prevailing under Céhtral Goverrment orders.,

.gj) The appointment carcvies with it the liability to
Serve in any part of India or out-side.

(k) on appointment the officer will be required to
take. an oath of,allegiance 'to the constitution of India
or mséke a solemn’affirmation to that effect 'in.-the.
Prescribes proforma.

(1) other terms and conditions will berrégulated by the
relevant rules ard orders thit mey be in Force from the
time to time,

(i) Ho Fequest for change of posting will be entertained
under- any circumstances,

I . '

Kn) No reacues: for extension of joining time to the
Place of PO5Sting wili be entercained.,

(o) 1f the dJdeclaration given or 2ny information
furnished by the officer PTOV.5 to be false gndthe
Oofficer is foung tu-ha-e.wilfully sup,.:ressed any ,
material informatior he/she vill be ,iable for removal
from service ang Such other ontion.as Govt may ‘deem

|

necessary.,
f2}  The PG allewane. fhall 2 a'-iszible at the rate

of 5. 100/- a. . 220/~ per month for possessing P.G,
~Diplome and 2 ¢ Xgrec qualification respectively to

the Medical officers, ‘ e

| —— i — .
3., You are hereby posted to ~Assam Rifles, c/0 99 APQ/
36" APO for Gutv. vou vill report to -ha Commandant
ASsam Rifles for duty after av iling actual journey Perisd
only with effect fronm ool e Failvre to report to your
placevoﬁ'posting within'stijilated ¢-cn vill entail
cancellation of your appo%y ment letieer,

|
|
|

|

(G P 5 3edi )
Cnl
Dy Diroctor (a) .
for Nrcetor Gcnera¥ Assam Rifleg
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Copy forwarded to :-

l.

QS’Assam Rifles
c/0 99 " APO

~ one copy of wec.ical fitness cert

and three ~opies of attestation
forms in resnect oI above named
officer are foirwvarded herewith.
The attestation form duly completed
and signed bty the officer indicated
in the form at the arrahgement of concerne:
concerned itzdical Officer will bs

 obtained and nécessary police vsrifi-

cation will be done'.at your end. The
attestation form alongwith police

verification report in original will

Pay and Accounts Office(AR) -
Ministmy of Home Affairs

Manbha Vill a
Laitumkhrah
Shillong - 3

MS Branch (Internal)

vﬁdical Branch(Internal) -

ho _ f
C/0 99 APQO

The Under Secretary to
Government of India
Ministry of Halth and
Family %elfare
(Department of Halth
(CHsS-I) -

_New Ze1lhi.

Officer personal file

Case file,

_ cf(%§§11 -
GO

R RAVTBUAN AR

At 1
'}" E‘.x. .)\'.,:"x”-

be forwarded to this Dte for further
necessary acticn.

£or information,

information.

irfcermation.

Range Assam Rifles - for information.

the - f£37 infermation please

' w.tl reference to their
lotter *0,A.12034/2/9~
e dated 03 Jan 95,

m N
RSN

).
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Tele No : BARX 230222/5552 ‘Bhatatisrrkar
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Aggg;yTMuJT erIdAL OFFICYQS ON. ADHOC BASIS

':1,.  L the bagis of yout parforMaﬁcu in ihe interview hehion

D2 tep . &b TELY ncbﬁsvon have bebd seleetéd for dppolitment
Medical ACErGer on adhot bde‘s 4n the Ashaim rRifled ‘48 per’,
and donflitichs comuihicated 't6 yod vide ‘this birectorate -

letter Ho. T, 1401J/n'13/04/Appttuno/ML(A) dahcd 04 Rug 94,

2. ;'. rou are heteby xcquvsted tolreporb L Ehis Dilector

as . -
terms -
P

L4

atv

(A-Bfanch) <¢r or Lafore . _14guy 1 es” “#or: furthet pesting’ to .
“unlt. 3 (three) copice of” attesEation ‘Form- ar'e d186. enecloséd
herewitin. You are roquagted tb fj]} up the: fofms” ‘ahd 1bBtalh.
signature of the ‘JLhcrltv cohcerned and hand over the gam¥ to.
this brench shile renor inq to thib Dirnctbrate. please bring

alzo:3 copies of you . passuport Siﬁe photoq*apﬂ fdr your

i _;mCdiCdJ re‘)br"
]

T

3. - ”hJs uopoiutm>ni letter tands '1nce}led\1n ctse you are‘
. under <¢ontx a\lva' obligation with stato/UT/othor Central Qbvt
. for derVice. Tou,” have, therefore, to ~uhder 'a certdficate to

“this, Direatoraté befora eiduming the 3 43pod ntinant stat{hy that
you have nc eontract el (u'idation wi*h £ GLL/UT Govt.: t,,w

] i

4,. | ‘Terms and c~n1~L-nnv, of. your. :erviC“ as Medical Of
on adbnc bdsis in ‘1~ hssom Rifled is atkached ag appendix

fm your inlerwatica: & Apé th\b/x ‘daZioie Lert s e
Lz/0}7gxamuﬂ 6Ué2;Aouﬂz 2 r7n4%3 67”,amq#oﬁu? -

o /? .;D.‘»...J)-"

(P8 w2l )
. (0' _ |
Sy Directer ‘A) s

I
[

£icer

fmr Dirsater General Assam Riflas

: . l
! tars to th~~— Lor info with reference te-
Govt of Xpfia heir letter No. A 12034/
(B! iiealth and . 94-CHS-I duted 31 May ‘95,

P ANy arar \*(fWJ—L) ! A

Copy Lo :-

§Lf~.i!f.gn.\m:‘-.”f
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TER.15 AND GONDITIONS
(2) The appointmant is purely temporary for a peried of
6(six) months from tha date of joining till the vacant post

is filled by regular madical officer or sisx months whichaver
is earlier, : ' ' ' '

(b)  In case the post is not £illad up: within the.six months
the adhoe appointment may be conkinued for a period of another
8ix months or till the post is filled on regular basis
whichever is czarlior, '

() This is merely an effer of appointment on adhoc basis

and this will not give you -any benafits/claim for appointment
on ragular basis. . '

() Fallure to complete the period of appointment to the
satisfaction ef the competant authority will render the
candidaté liable to be dischargad from service-at any time
without any notice ana assigning any reason, '

(e)  The scale of pay of the post is s, 2200-75-2800~EB~
100-4000/4pervmohth.’The'in%tial pay of such candidates
who are in Govt service will“be fixed according’to the rules
and those who are net in service will ba fixed at the ‘minimum
of the pay scalas, : _ '

(£) Privatc practice #f any kind whétsopverlinciuding
- laboratory and consultant practice is prohibited,

{g)  Dearness and other allowsnces will be admissible
‘according to orders ef the Central Govt. A
' » { SR
(h)  .Non practicing allowances as aﬁmiSsible,at'the rates
Prevailing under Central Government - érdarss '

(1) The appointment carries with it thé liability to
serve 1n any part €f India er out-sida, -

(k) On'appointment the 6fficer Wil}'be reqdired'toAtake
an-oath. of-alleglance te .the constitution of India.or make

a-solémn‘affirmation‘t04~hat effect in the prescripes
proferma, '

«(2)  Other terms and conditions will be regulated by the

relevant rules and aorders that may be in Force from the“
time to time. . e

( ) No requast fer change of posting will be entertainzd .
“uhder any olrecumstances., o _ , ‘

) . 1 ' .‘.s’\ ' : '. " : ) “ At p : N .
\méﬁ).c-No raquest for extension.of joining time to the place
Bosting will be entertainpd.- ) e g
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TER. L5 AND CONDITIONS

R R P R - S bahAie - -

(z) Thc agpointinant is purely temporary‘for ampergpd of
6(six) months from the date of joining till the'vacant post

is fillod by reqgular m2dical officer or six months whichaver
is carlier, :

(b) © In case th: sost is not fillad up within the six months -
the adhoc appointment may be conginuod for a period of another

8ix months or till tha post is filled on regular basis
whichevar is zarlier, ) ' '

() This is merely an foer of appointmént on adhoc basis

and this will not give you any benafits/claim for appointment
on ragular basis. 4 .

(a) Fallure to complcte the Period ef appointiment to the
- satisfaction ofnthe'competentkauthority'will render the
. candidate liable to be discharged from sarvice at any time
without any notice and assigning any reason, '

{e)  The scale of pay of the pnst is ks, 2200~75-2800-Fp~
100-4000/~per month. The initial pay of such candidates
who are in Govt service will-be fixed according’'to the rules

and those who are net in sérvice will ba fixed at the minimum
of the pay scalas, : : - ,

(£) Private practice ef ahy.kind whatsoever including
laboratory and consultant'practice is prohibited,

(g) Dearness and other allowances will be admissible
~according to orders ef the Central Govt, . :

(h) ‘Non' practicing allowances as a&miSsibie,at the rates
prevalling under Central Government -érdaxrs,s '

(J)  The appointment carries with it the liability to
serve in any part ¢f India er out-~sida,

(X)  On apjointment the efficer will be required to take
an-oath of allegiance te the constitution of India or make
a solemn affirmation to that effect in the prescribes

Proferma. - '

(1) Othar terms and conditions will be regulated by the
relevant rules and orders that may be in Porce from the
tima to time, o ‘ '

(m)  No requast fer change ef posting will be entertainesd
under any olrcumstances. A . ‘

.~ ~(n)  No raquest for extension of joining time to the place
"(C/ Oof posting will be entortaingd.' ) i .

i

i
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A : No. 11011/1/84-Fp.IV ' ' 3
W . Governament of India
) Minlstry 0F Home Affauirs
New Delhi dated the 2nd Feb'3dy
To

PN

\:

‘The Dircetor General
Agssain Rifles
Shillong=-793011

Subject

Grant of specilal (Duty Allowance and upcciul

Compensatory (Remote Locality)Allowance to Assam Rifles
" personnel posted in the States and Union Territories of
ndrth eastern region, andaman & Nicobar Islands and
Lakshodweep~Crant of Sikkim Compensatory Allow«nce o '

Sanction regarding.

Sir,’

I am directed to convey the
allowances

grant of the following

with effect from 7.11,1988

* -
*

- Category of personnel

entitled to allowance

} (1)

(1) Combatised personnel
(including Cadre Officers)

in battalions of Assam

rifies and the combatised
personnel(including Cedre
Officers) in static formations
(such as offilces of DG, IGDL,
DIGS, Range Hurs, Training
Centre’ etc,) -and other units
{Maintenance Groups,workshdps

. ete. ) of Asoam Rijies

i1y Mon combdtlsed civilian
pGLaonnel(tncluding Offlcers)
in battallons 2f£ Assam Rifles
und in static formiations( such
as offices of DG, IGP, DIUs, R
Range ltidrs, Training Centre
-etc) and other units (Maint-
enance Fro~pm, Worr"haps etc)

of assam Riflaes

{2) Spacisl Compensatory
Allowance (ALluo called a4
upecial Compensatory
{Remote Locality)

Alloweance)

Category.of personnel as
mentioned against item 1(4).

6 00 0000

sanction of the President to the

to the personnel in Assam Rifles

Particulars oFf OL.HE znuitutinq

the allowance

Modificatizn of the sanction issued

(2)
Item (1114) in para 1 of Ministry of
Finance 0 M.NO.IL/20014/3/83-E.,1V db
14/12/83 as amended from time to*
time, read with their ¢O.M.N0o/20014/ '
3/83-E-1V/II dated 29/10/86 their :
O.M.NO.IT.20014/3/83~E.IV dated :
15/7/88 &nd Min of Fin.0.M. No.F.

20014/16/86 . E,1Vv /E~-ITI('B) dated 1/12
S 86.(This 18 in modification of

sanction issued in MHA letter No. II.'

27012/31/85~kpP .11 dated 6/4/87)

Same as above -~ (This is in

vide item (3) of pars 1 of MHA
letter No. 11011/1/84-F,IV detud
3/3/86).

Same as indicated against items 1(4)7
above Ministry of Finance 0.M5 No.
20014/6/86~F ., IV dat«d 23/9/86 and
27/4/57 (Meghalaya) No. 20014/7/
(Assam) No.20014/10/86-1,.IV dated
23/9/86 and 22/4/87(Tripura) /Mo,

- 20014/2/86-L .1V At 23/9/86 and lo/4/

ST dnoLdam) Mo, 28014/9 M6,y
2379750 und 22/4/8 T (Nagaland) and
lo/4/7%1(Mandwar) NoL20014/4 /6605 01V
dt 23/9/606 and 22/4/8 1{ Arunichal
Pradesh) also refer.{This is in
modificotlon of pille L tior Mo,
27002/30L/85=Kb .11 db 6,/4/67).

ae



- £3)  Sikkim Compensatory

S e e,

o “%%%125?}’. E’EQ'

“Combatised as well as
non-combatised personnel
(including officers) in
Agsam Riflesg posted in
Sikkdim. - -

2, .

With effect from 7/11/88, the Assam Rifle
An recipt of special compensatqrywﬁieldMAgggwéilow

1o ks e ——————

((/\..“.\.‘;, \,\‘\/,< L\L_t" - 4

W

-~ e

Mindetey of Finaiee 0. .0 20014/
8/86-E.1V dated 23/9/86 and 22/4/87.

S8 personnel who were

Army) will ceays Lo draw
3.

The above sanctio

4
MO D No. 572) E, dated

Integrated Finance Bivis
(HO0/88 datcd 1/12/68,

Deputy Secre

No. 11011/1/84-FP.T¥ dated Now Delhd,

Copy to ¢ -

. This issue wWith the concurrence

lon of this

ance (en in the
the same. o

ns are notl applicable to Army Officers/pErsdviss
. personnel on deputation to Asuam Rifle

5.
Of the Ministry of Finance vide

7/11/88 and F.899/A5(1) /59 dated 13/1/89 and
Ministry vide their Dy.No. 4744/

Yours faithfully,
- 8d/~ X X XX
( M.M, Sharma ) '
tury to the Government of India

“the 2nd Frelb 89,

1.  The Pay & Accounts Office, Assan Rifles,_Shiilongr

2. °  The Accountant General, Agsam Meghalaya, ete. Shillong.
3, Finance -1171, Ministry of Home Affairs.

4, Ministry of Finance, Deptt Sf ExPenditure (E.X¥I Branch) .
5. ‘Ministry of Finance, PDeptt, of Expenditure (E.IV Branch),
G Lisison Officer, Assam Rifles, New Dalhi,

7.

20 Spare coples.,

i

8q/- Mo
(M M Sharma )

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India
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SRS ﬂ - e 2l Directoruto noneraléAsenngnltlom,.{“j;‘
S R < oy ghillonp-793011~ 'igi ool g I
R TR A TV ' S| O A kb v
ol “%%0/1"&/?,«‘42-"38,* o ADr Datods: 6 June,@81 L | el
B e o IR A RN
Ui sarloriiome, /90T L r — I8 IR B | o
Thoor Joint Sccretary (P) - /,ﬂér, i ~r-§1; :t.[;. R
i 7 lorth Block, - | ; R N (I |
Mintstry of Lome Affalrs, P 5 !
oW by : ‘ .:ie :
EISTTLIMERT OF SPECIAL DUTY ALIOWANCE 10 i B
SIVILIAL ENELOYEES QF PQAR, SHALLONG. iJ \
Slr) ) | - : f .!‘ll ;
: | = |
1 "1 am dircctod %o state that Epecial Duby Allovonce | ‘

(chr) Le one of the ten concrissions/facilities extended te §
st Copnlrnl Govt.civilien erployees sarving in North Esstern |
jeelon vith effect {rom O fovs ‘83 sunctioned under Finistiry |
or Fingnce 04 Ho.20014/3/93 E.1V doted 14.12.83 enclosed ad \
snncyure 1, Subsequently, conseguent te 4Ath Central Pay . '

Vb s n t e vl ¥ A 0 .\ N A~ Ard o~ 0 8 " t
(OO IRV DRI B U .\A-u:q::..:.:.‘-..:-“..;‘ [RS8 R AR AR DA PN Y 3“"’1 ‘ tepr

vere roditied snd tuo more concessions were given with . ;
c{fect from O) bec, '88 under Minlsiry of Finsnce OM No. R
£0)014/15/86/L, IV/E. 11(DB) -dated 01 bac. 88 sttached ags
Aenevuroe I1. o -

<. The. hscon Riles projected to the Ministry ef Home R
ACfaiTy for cxtension of the tbove concessiens/facilities | | ¢
sreludineg SDA to the combatant end civilien enpleyecs of '
foecun Wiflos on the onelosy thet all those concessionsg . R T PO
sxcludiagr SDA were gvallsble to the empleyces of ether CPOs | | |
14ie DSF, CIPP etc sinilarly situated in 4he Korth eastern : | |
[icnion. while grant of the above cencessions to Ahe cembatend |
crnioyees vera turned down, sll these concessions excapt SDA
R voere scenctioned for clvilian enployecs ef Assen Riflas posied |
{n shatic pormations like Directorate General Assan Rifles, |
Inspoctor Gemeral Assen Rifles(North), Range NQrs. and
fAosen Nifles Training Centre ond School wi h effect fr?n
2 Forch 66 under ¥intsiry of lome Affalrs ledtar Ro.
3 .31011/1/8APP 4 dated 8 lerch'86 (Annexure III atbached)
‘ Cupd wnuvursiu, wicupwith others o ay wnd Accounis Olirice
) (hooan Rifless Shillong ond ¥Ministry of Finance, Dephtt,
o of lxpenditure (E.1V), Subsequenblf, ell these congesaions ' i
errcapt SDA were olso extended in the combatent employeos A
of ASSen Rifles with effact fronm Ol Mov, '86 under Minlsiry !
ol licne sLfsirs letber Ne.11.27012/31/85/PF. 11 dated 04 Aprild °§

P

1

157 (Annexure=1IV) o i g

| , b

S Consoquent to change over of puy gtructure of Asgam. ' |

. iflea persennel from Arpy putstern tve CPO, pattern frenm - b
S 01 Juu 86 following Fourth Centmpl Pay Coimiasion regemoem® {
R antsons. SOL on the enalogy of sther VPOs like Lo Oy L
! /f‘Q Gic. was cleo extended to bobh combantand end civilien o

eonloyees of Assan Rifles with effood fron 07 Hov., 88
(wish covojerical nentlon of the civilien staff end |
orftern of nll ptatie forpelions of Aasun Rifien LMOILOLRE

Diructorste Genurcl Asgen Riflos) under Rinlstry ©f Homo

O !
.( ' "’\ < : - ecoe s I
. -A.')"p\_\-\' S S
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1 Affatrs lepter No.110K1/1/84-FF.1V dated 03 Fab-89 (abtached [T
. uqsknnoxuro-v). Pora 4 of the said letter leys down|thad: | nﬁ‘i;
¥ thc qcnctibn of SDA for tha combatant ond clvtlian“enployuoa AR
.. of{'Assen Rifloes was duly! concurred by the concornedldopurtnontmf}“ i
o of «lw Ministry of Finenco, viz. P.IIX sund AG(F) Brenches.| = ||
‘. v Copy of sbove oripginel senctioning lotter of Hinistry of Hona | ;
3 ~.nAffai s waﬂlalso endorsed to Pay und jiccounts oftle (Ansem : ﬁ;,i
f Rifles), pillonn end’ also to Ministry of Flnnnco"Tspartnsnt i
i

of‘Expcndivuro, E.IIl]anﬂ E.1V Branchnn.

ol
Eod 4. The Pay & Accounts Officer(AR) hus therefore beon AR I |
D obliratorily passingthe nonthly bills ef ho clvillan Onpleyuop S D
an of* birectorate General Asssn Rifles, $hilleong witheut any : ; 1
obgcction right fron the time of sehchion of 8DA to Apgan . l ‘
Hiflen. Nowover, in end April'o8, Pay & Accounts Officer , |
A (hesen HlIles), Shillong hos in\lnated thut 8DA 13 nebd I ]
. + wniitled Ao the civilien empleyees of DGAR, Ghilleng of 81 ‘ |

kirlstry of Fingnce (Deportmnent of pr@ndl&upg) oM 39.11(
06-E.1X(D) dated 12 TunitOR famwve.

— — e~

Tho Jud(enent of tha Apex Court remrding nouren\ltlo.
runt ot Ll to certlein category of ofviliun personnal (s |
baecd on the penersl order sanciioning the ten econeessionsg/
facilitles including DA to c¢ivilion serving in the Rerth

' esstern region?s vide Kinistry of Finsnce OM No.20014/3/63E.IV
| : w&¥su 34 D8, 'C2 (AmnsxuTe 1) refers; ond 4%S subsoqueny
nodification., SDA was ssnctioned to the combebitant gnd olvi
lisn enployces of Assen Rifles on CPO wmnelogy snhd .that te9,
fren o mch loter dote (07 lov. '88) when the Pay pettern g
of ksuun Litfley personnul wes naede on the lings ef CPO |
sttern sfter Fourth Central Pay Connission reconesndatiena,
t mey also be appreciasted that the Ministry of Boma Affalrs
&S well as ldnistry of Finance were fully wware of the peners
eliribility eritorin ' for SUA vis-w-vis tiie conditions of | -
sppointrents, posting, transfer, retention, exigency ef <'”l.
-gervice ete. of the c{vllian enployecs eof Bhatlc Tormations
of Asoun Rifles like DCAR, IGAR. Range HQa., snd Tralning l
Contre. Keeping all thode factors in view, o separate and
exclucive senction wes accorded by the Mlnistry of Homa oy
Affairs for grant oi SDA to the conmbatant gnd civilien ;

. em loyees of Asgan Rifles (Annexure-V rafers).
| % In viev of the

oaition explelned shove, thig Direota'
role 13 of the opinion thet the concern of tlw ﬁay*& Accounds
wncmes)——bouﬁr*—»e SITEIbL1Lty of 6DA to olvilien

‘i L T S S Lty :..¢ hE 0 Lurrv..‘.. ....“.u'- 1\&1109’ &lulong 15 :
ot prents icel interpretationsof extent Govi, ordera
. ~'%:TEIS"ESZﬁH:ﬁIi\'Eﬁ—lpfg3TETFH"TGF‘E‘@ﬁE‘I"I’ETEE—nsatlen 0 the |
e neircoubatised civillian personnel (including.officersg) 4n - !

uLits s well as stetic formations includine thig Direntovetn
™4 o Divcceworate Vhier. oo memsevusns wiaw UruWUL QL BUA DY Lo

tl:e ¢ivilien employeea of~DGAR pShtllong 18 in erder. -

v 7. The ubove proposal/reference has been veddod by $he
Finenelsl Advicer, North Eastern Council.

d»

)-a R

-

>

8. The Ministry {s requested to kindly lssue )
c*ariiicutlon on the subject. ,
Yours f elthfully,
84/
o 4 (S J R gharoe)
- | : Major Gonmyal
Q;ﬁ* : DysDiroctor oonorod Aogsm Ri£100,
v - ¥ncly As ebove, ! ) for Director Oenﬂrala
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Subject 1 Ent&tlwmoﬂt of Spocial Duty AL Jowance to -
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.Ed‘it‘lé.ﬁ‘an m thq abovclmentiened
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not been agncd to in’ view of th

.1.96.
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,1,
.
! i
’

Yours fai,th_fUl_lYQ .
: SO j i

- omitee ] l;v ’ l

: l, : : P ' Sd/—)ﬂ( - L '
Lo 3 ! (Mirmala Dev ')
S R b , D«;k Officer '
Capy 4o LoAR, r\.rth ‘Block, New Delhi, o
5 i ! S

¢

1 am dlrectod to refer te yom.,,lvtter N@.NL-WZ/’QB e
aub)ect and Q".‘? th |the "
:ptgposal has ‘been censldered in the Ministry. but, g,l’w g;m b&ﬂ
e ordors of Miniutxy ‘of '

{F‘q\mc"gmtm 12.3.%%. (12 1.98),,
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B Ghrpa Pt - -
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\rann RN (Civil).
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Y g 9% o | i
e Ao AR heg nfimaled Thoy epfy chould be. -

discontinued f1om the Fay 0L Aug qr in resprct of i

,oooall civilian fmnloyees of Directoratd General Assam ;

rafler,»shillonc. The PAC AR has further gtated |
thHat the HDA drawn from 20 Lep @4 to till date 16 ! ;
lalso to be recovered, ' I ! |
: : : o |
3. For information please. § L : o |
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FORM NO. 4
( See Rule 42 )

In Ihe Central Admmlstratlve Tnhunal

" GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI

- | " ORDER SHEET |
e o= . o APPLICATION NoO. 2 26 ‘77

e s e e N

OF 199

- Apphcaﬂt(s) f M,é-b/@ A"v /(ﬂ fW\C/L ,@7&/)_
; Respondcnt(s) L‘M 00~ 2 % ( ' oo @@ (D?

“Advocate for Apphcant(s) @g}&é@-«% /\/ ('//(AI:LQ"\/

"b «+eAdvocate for Respondent(s) C ,% -

W e

3.8099 The application has been submitted
1by 25 appliqants.'Theyvhave prayed far
‘permission to f£ile this single applica-
‘tion under thévproVision of Rule 4(5)(a)
of the Central Administrative Tribunal
(Procedure) 'Rules 1987. Heard counsel
of both sides. Permission is granted as
prayed for. : . |
" Perused the application. Heard

oy . : counsel for both sides. Application is
i’t,:"’ R ‘,:t. .
’;*“‘(f':l/ G admitted. Issue notice on the respondent:
H b vl .
:',,1'\' v N by registered post. List on 2-9-99 for
‘:“;,\, . /_ji' written statement ‘and further orders.
T ,A,Tm*-;,@/ Mr.Je.L.Sarkar learned counsel for the
‘,,."_4\, % .

applicant prays for an interim order.
contd/-




AL

————.

Notcs of the Registry
—

UeAe225H 0OF. 39
T TTTTTT————— - R —
[-)‘ate ' Order of the Tribuvnal
3=-8-99

bﬁftiﬁ“ te be true (,om

wyrfea wfafafh

h"‘"-f R
Dawiia

Lty

S N e

{v)
<tve Tribe

Eewakad Bcnuhy

£
!

Issue notice to show Cause as to
why interim order shall not be granted

as orayuu for. List on 2-9-99 for OrdPrs.

In the meant ime the respondents are
directed to Keep in abeyancc the ‘
op,_ratlon‘O‘c the order dated. 9-7-93,
18-8-98, 12~10-98, 22-9-98, 17-5-99 ang
12-5-99, Annexure ©5759,10,11,12. tiill
disposal of the show cause,

The matter will be déc1ded by
Division Bench. The coun%el of both
sides has no Oobjection. List on 2=-9-99
before Division Bench, /

od/ HEMSER (4dn)

L
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w '\ o . . > wnrat tinrkar iV ok
e s | p#@; government of ladia 7 q) —
ST e ! Urih Mantvalnyn J\ N
Miniutry of Home ALEniau BN
) : Hunnnidu:ﬂunhnyn Anunm Riflen L)
' Dircelorato veaeral Anoigw Riflen %
h ' . Shldtony - 193011 S TN
A/l’“/242/90}310 < yo Mg U | v~h~nqw0u~*“%a'
F ) %Y N i
i - - - Arsiro 8- D
ﬁ Shri Of P Aryo ‘ . ' ; |
iz Joint pecretary (P) ';
Morth Plock o
¥ Ministyy of lNome Affairu o
i Now Dejhi - 110001 - b~
- - !
Y
R ENTITLEMERY QF gpECIAL DUTY ALLOWANCE TOQ
T = - CIVILIAK ENPLOXEEY OF LGAR. GILLLLONG \
Sar, :
1. 1 am directod to rtefor to your lottor No. 11.22013/2/98-PF.V |
dated  09-7-1998 and to 6lnte that the proponal for oligibility of
SDA Lo civilian employeon ol Directorate Genoral hnoam Riflen,
e Shillony wan takon up vidoe {hin Ditectornte lotter Rou. N1-N242/98
Lo dated 06 Jun 1990 but not agrood L du view of Minintry df ' Finance
)  order No. 11(31/799-E.11(M) dared 12 Jan 1996. : ) I
) l ‘ . I ' “ Coe ;
% 2. AMter careful examination of Minintry of Finance Order datod |
¢ 12! Jon 1996, & dJoubt hao ariaon in reogmrd to npplicubility?'o{ tho ||
% soid  order to the civilion omployeccen of bircectoroate Gunpral hosam !
' Miflca, Shillong. Tho civilian omploynen of Dix‘ectnratei Gegernl R
t Nocas Rifleo were granted SPA from 1988 onwarde vide MIA'a order NO. j
. 11.411011/1/84-Fp.IV, dated 01 Feb 1989, whereas employecn’' of jthe !

i ~ Central Gavernmont perving in the $tates and Union|Territorien of NE
. Region were granted the said allowance from 1983 onwards. RS
allowance wan dinconlinued for other employeen from 20-9-3994 under
the Minintry of Finance Order dated 12 Jan 1996.  $ince the civilipn,
| cmpluycup'uf Dircc(orqteignnnral Aanam Riflen, Shigiong ware grgntpd
SDA £romi1988 onwu(dg,'tho ordorp of thc,uiniatry p( Financo )e;ter;
: ; dated 12 . Jan 1996 were not wmade operative till dntF,‘, i ' Lo
| . . P ‘ ' N
3 3£ ~ Now, the Pay gud Accounts Off{icer(Ansam Riﬁlen) han ‘intimated
thia Directornte‘to}ntov payment of SDA to the «ivilian ‘amployeon
fram ‘the .month ol Adg gt and aloo to vecovor Lhe GDA dvawn hy;(th?m;“

1 {
1 o
: i

! !
I b

| aince 20-9-199%4. '\ o - ‘L
. ! : i V. _ . | ; l
| 4L', B may bho nacon thal while ceaning SLAG Lo Lhai civilian .
| emplayees of the Ccnfral government Rervig in‘the States and  Union
— ~Termdorans nf North-Fantern Reaion with effect from 20-9-94,! the
i ainintry ol i n:\n‘(‘("; han notl madoe any reterence of the JHilA*'nTQriel ~ !
i No. 11.11011/71/84-FP.1V dated 0l Feb 1989 3n Lhojr lotter dated 12
L Joan _ JubG.  The civilian employeen of thin birectorate veype arantod
-TSon aves TR T QTSI p ot L R U and wcroU:poinq_
gllowed to draw the naid allowance by the PAO (AR): even  aftcr
recerpt  of Mimicotry of Fimance letter dated 12 qu 199G . . Hith% the
- A -
: - Contd l\-;. Y
L ‘\ ! (L I | 3
"' :'-\\\ i '\ ’ {
DA ' | S i - |
AY \ i
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| ' t : '
! N ! H i 1
AP 'lé"" Voo geecivey Lhe Ui b nown by cavailainn emge Iu G et
'J'Jgi R Lheltervang el vetayresd coploaynen of oo I P bt
; .‘N,lv‘;':l sely aftecled oud undegrain frngne vl Lo lnwl TN T Y|
i !..x.xuun-o Bl D Sance LEel MIIAY x thheber Mo, 11011001/ 1/84- H' AV odatad o)
SR T i Pt hhin gy ;h'.' h wm-",\ bedfmody fred o1 nupereeded by Uhe | HEA
St l tdntle Laed Khere e o veterencn of Ll nagd ardey thf Ll
Do Munantry lof Froance order dated 172 dan 1996, ordera for “"U'“l ut
vamlxo nn'nu\:!.!. drove tanio 1994 needn Lo by oreviewed. |
b i
I o v‘;ﬂ:v' o Ll nbave . yoau e pequuaclaed to t.-xmunn;.!tlw HUHA'n
corder o N T LOUI0NL/ /24 0 DBV dated 01 Feh 19089 and aevicw | the
,.;.‘.lj(;:.!,!l Paby of DA to cavaiyenn caployect of than bireclarate, :
. . i : : i i
| .
e o : Youte faat hfully | : :
T I OO . I
: N Vo ; :
o : ! R i
' . I | i \
. i T £
) -—\ A | ‘I ]
£ N :‘ i E ;’
S J.h .:lllllﬂl'i) ‘ i |
Mujor dene ml ; :
Leputy Virew \,m Loty ul b
i AsnGam Riflenj) :
. fol L'llwl«w“wmwull uig
S : : A |
[ l . ;" !. !l i -
: ' ! l Il f
- You are - tequented to liasine wilh ‘the MIIA and | ‘
abtain a clavific ntum on-thin maltier at| the 0ol
'L oearlieat, , b ‘”‘f R
. [ ' i T i
SRILE ~a. tequerted that no deductionfrecovery on TR
: ..D!\ tn civilian employeesn of Uuﬂ,bxrecturate ' “i"
o mm Please  be midde till fanal  decisioh on F.
+ lths clarification is received frowm MHA. :
" 'i i . " VL
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Noe 22013/2/38FFeV
fovempent of Indle |
¥inletry of Fome Affabrs

donexare =£/55 10

flew Delbi dated 27nd Sept, 1958

M rectoy Cengral
Acper Wflen
shillong~ 793911,

Intitlement of 9pecisl Duty allowance to
Civilian Feployeco of If:AR, Ehillong.

1 ati ddyccted to refer to your letter Voo

M1=8/262/884310 duted 2)th Mg 1993 on the subjcet olted
‘shove and to say that 1% has already beon intimated to
your vide court letterdutod 27,78 that Gpecinl Iuty <
MNlowance i no‘t. admispivle to the eivilian enployecvs

of Aspam Pifles in view of the ovrders of Hinlstry of
Tlnence dated 12.1.19%96. Ihmerefore, the amount already
pald to the employeea Lo 0 Yo recoverede

Yours faithfully,
24/~ ¥ v vV 3 ¥
( Mirmsla Dev )

Desk Officer
?2/9/330
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Tele Foe 795576

Nahan.!.dmbala&a decak ﬁ'ﬂaa
Directoy to General Assam ™ fles -
Shillong = 793 01t |

WT=3/282758 12 Oc 198,
List '3 |
List *A!

Llat ‘¢!

Liet '2°

Ligt 'r'
FUENA20: FWIL WIT ACWrCE 1
CIVILIM 13OYEES OF IGAT, SHILLONG,

1. ~ Poference Minintry of Finance lotter 10e11(3)ep=

11 (3) dated 12 Jen 96 ( Copy mmolesed Jo

2. The sdetonidbility of Speotel futy sllevence (£D2)
to tho civilian eaployeee 0f UGAPy Rpe HUn and unita eto
why under querry based on an ohezevation raised by T,

dasan Riflesy Suillonge fhe Finlstry has now olarifidd the
adndsalbility under thely lotter Moo 22013/2/98<FF o¥ dated

22 Sep 39 and B0k Letbor NOWFe13(1)-R~11(4)/98 dated

Ipnemare=® Jo-jp

{
]
i
)
i

29 Mg 98, ocoples of which are encloged herewvith for mzmaul

end necesndyry setien by all eoncemeds

e This iite, hos}ever. i1s in toush vit.h the Vinlatry
for restcrailon of the entitiencnt of DA $0 ofivilian
exyloyecs of Asmam Pifles, autcore of which will Ye

intimates gerarateliye

84/ e Te Tawmt
Lte qq;onel
ap(ad -

for I Aspam Piflgse

N

Inald ¢ 2z above o
topy ¢o &
Tigt 'L

.10t *8*

Beme J0yy Jauns BEk Miilen ( cxvmmpz;oyea_ﬁ dnpociation,

|
dhdlieng 11,




To

No, /)O] 2/10/97-0F,v
(vow vy nmonl of India

Ministry of Nome Affajrs

~ Mew Delll anted 12th Nay, 1999

'Direetor Cancral .
‘Assam Hifleg
Shillong —~ 793011,

Subjoect:

oir,

I an directed to T”"f_"J“
<.J]Olf’/2 T/99- legal dated 305,99 an thi
and. to say that

D=V dated

Duty allowance is s applicabhle Cor
of the /\..v.ulnl l\lflt" .

Eng H]mnont oJ special Duty f\llo\mnu Lo

Clvilian Ymnloyens of hAgcom Rifles.,

Lo your fax message No,

>u))j-wt clted abovae !
the ordoers of the Minlatry Mo, 115 22013/2/98~
9=T-98 rogar ding (].].6;(‘()11{ inuation of the. Srecial
AL the civilidan tirployoeaes

*

Your's faithfully,

({/—-“\“

( Mirmala Davi )
Dozl Officer




¢
¥ .

Bhavat Sarkar ,
- Governiment of Tndia N
’ : Grih Mantralaya
' ) Mlinistey of Home AMiaire
Frihonideshalaya Agram RLfl=s
CDirectorate General Agenm Rifles
Shillong - 11 - ’

KT/ 240 /99 A Fmay 49

Liist ‘A
LJiSlL. ! B!

Liist '

P TO

TO TV AN

L. MGGty OF o ATTO S Totteg Mey, 22012/10/97 <0y v
Sodaked 12 May 99 i He rl.)?“!?/?/”HMPV.V‘ddtwd'OU Jul we

vegarding di soontingajon O e Speciag, Puty Allowancos are

fwd horcw il Tor NOCLERSArY action ploge,

2. Agopey PN syt e Alove quoted Lotrors,
Of Agsam Pifle

civ omployees
are ol ond g e

Special buty Allowancos.
3. P MO /Uiy, L TS IR EAT Y ENYS BN IYORR IS PR actlion aceordaingly.
1, Hovever, thie Sle, dnin touc
resztoration of the ond gt

slement or
off Aggam Riflew, ont come of whiol,

With Ministry for
ShAC e Chivilian Fiployees
will oo dntimated separately,

( (R R(\W{\t )
lll, ("(7’1.

/"\“ ( A )
Copy Lo For DG Asaam Rif Loy

Fov o 1deyem,

ST e mm e

Cronpegy | ﬂwwrututy
Assam RiFlos(civi)
Nesociation
Shillong - 13

Fino Loy

P>




- Hon'ple Central 4

) akXo A A ke - B @5
T4

ol - });/7 e
/LFQPK / . Q\
NO. 11(3) fo5y 1y () | - :

Sovernment o Inaia,/ -
. “inistry- of: “ihance
Uenartment'of Exnendityre
""-.‘l. ’

oo e o _ :
New,Delhi, the 12¢h gap 1996

o S SRR
TR Irtommyr: |
Subp Specig] Duty Allowance forgcivilian'emnioyeen Of the
- entral Covernment Serving..in the}State”and Uni?n;
Territdries 0f Liorn Eastern Reqien . egarding,
The.undersigned is direcféd;to refer toithig Denartment's
0.1, Ng. 20014/3/8?-ISI V ode

dateg 14.13.83.and 20,4, e85 read with
0.1, pg, 20014/16/85-E¢IV/E,II(B)vdated.1.12.88 On the subject
mentioned'abgve., o . L L ,

-y

In Nide*the'ahove entioneq o ’

, , ,HLertain\ihqentives‘to'thefcentral Governmant -
Civiliany emnloyees‘hoéted to the-NE~Reqion. One of the incentives‘
. 2 "Snecia) Duty AMlowance (3PA) o those whg
have-“All»India Transfé:.Liabilityﬂ.’ T L

above Mentioneq on gy 20,4, 07 f

“1lowance" the
ancg .ak Y Of the hembers of any service/cadre,
orJincumbents?ofTahy POst/groun of O5ts has te he deterinea by

ahhlvlnc;thﬁ test@"gﬁ recruitment Zone,-nromotion z0ne etc, ie,
whether“reéruitment“t § bren mage on-all
“ndi: DYoot ion jg nlso‘donefon the banig Of an

LOr the service/cadre/nost as |

4, .Somo'emnloyces WOrking in'the np Neglon APNroacheg the
Administrative Tribunal(CAT) (GUwahati Bench )

£ 5o to.them even thouqh they Were not
the grant Of thig allowance, . The Hon'ple Tribunaj
ad Upholg the Prayers o¢ the nétitioners as theij aPNointment
letters Carreéed .the clause of ‘

TONS® OF ALl Ingig Transfey Liahility anc,
directeq nawnent,of SDA o them,

C 5. In 50me Caser, the directions 6f.th@ Central
Tribunal were imnlemented. Canwhile, 4

were f£iea in the Hon'ble wunreme‘court'h
ders Of the CAT,

“dministrative'
few onecya] Leave'Petitions
Y Ssoine Ministries/

ourt in their judqement delivereq
ammeal ng. 3251 UF 1993) urhold the Submissicn
of the~Government of ¢ ate : overnment Civilian emnloyeeg
Fansfer linbllity Are entitleq to thae arant o
. Station {n the i Reveylon Lrom ontslde
© DN Davahle moxely(becawse Of the
anmointmont &rder'relatjnq?té allglndia.TranSfer'

CCthat the AN OFf thie

T F rsi. sfer -“frdm;ontsido the regia,
‘to thig Feqion woyig not: h ENoR]

ative of the nroyy
Of the constitutionaas*well as

directed thﬁt wha

sdiong CoOMtaineg ; e
the equal Py doctrine., S
tever amount: hashalready
. g ‘A . ' ‘.‘ . : :

Contd.cizod : I‘



7Y |
2

been nald to the respondeny g ur for,thmt Matter to other sjmilﬁrly
gituateg e%nloyeos Would not he recovered

“from thern in so far as
this allowance is ‘

8 concerned.,.

7. 1
Court, the
Hinistry'of

(1) khe amount | alre
ineliginpile nersons

N view of the
M9t ter hasg )
law and th

ahove Judgemanty
Yeen examineq
] following de

/l | !
OF the Hon'ple Sunreme ' ;
in Consultation with the

clsiong have heen taken ¢

Of SDA (o the

will be wailved; &
(1i) the amount Paid- on account of ZDA to ineliqiblefnersons
after‘QG.Q.Qd(wlich Plso includes tt

N0se caseg in. respect of
which the allowance WAs’nertaininq to the periog prior to
© 20,9094 nmut PAYIieNts were made after this date ie. 20.9,94)
- will pe recovereqd,. o , e :

8. Aj

)
keen the aho

1 the “inistries

/Departments etc,
ve instructions

are requested to
in view for strict compliance, '
80 In

Account g Den

Controller

their ann
Artment,
And Auditg

lication toemnlo

L . ‘

Yees of Indian Audit ang

nese orders igme in Cotisultation with (he
T Genera) of Ingia, , , oo

10, Hindgj veréion Of this oM is encloseqg,

54/~ xx xx XX
R B (C.Dalachandran) B
Unger YaCy to the Govt, of lndia«,

|
Al J'-"inistrir%s/Denartments of Goyt

“of kxhp India,_etc.

HEERE R
[ I
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g 20 . URC L as

A 5016

S La uduoc iled offrs (. ) ret y

ouxr a 0825 Apr 03 (.)

Pirstly (.) as per DLoax sig & 4438 reb 23 BDA is not admissible

to Adhoc busla med offre (.) in thia connection ref
e d

q/‘
our sig . 5029 Har 03 (.)

I

secondly (.) SDA so dravwn by Dr(llirs) Shashi Malra comma MO(Adhoc)

to be rccovereg by fixzinr ingt

nlmentas by the
controlling offr i,c ComAdt

20 AR (.) confirm by rtn

sig

-—.—--..--.——-—...._.—-~.———.—_——.._——-—-...——-—-—...——.---—....—..

cony
Erom t L Rahge Drae:os
o ; BQA/QSAn
Info ; 20 ar - by ériginator j A 5629

belovw (.) quote (.) BDA to C.S med offrs

._.........__.._..__.—...-—.—...-

BLia to ChS med oifrg (.) bLuan

o — — — —— — o - — N o — — —

8ig a 4438 dt ieb 23 reprodueed

(.) firstly (.) querires

being recd trom Various Henge dg/unit Whether SDA admissible to

CHS med ofire or not (.) secondly (.) a& per existing orders

SDA is admirsible to CHS med offre only (.) thirdly (.) SDA not

rpt not'admissib1¢ to Adhoc med_bffrs (.) hovever case refered
to mindstry rop decigion (, ) lastiy (. ) this will be treated as
ruling on subject (.

) unauote (. ) for info and necesnnry nction

— e
...-—_—.._—-—--...-—._......-—.-—_—--—--..——.—........»-—_---—...——



appl

2.

appl

1

3.

'applicgtion are admitted being matter of records.

4.

ic

0-A.No. 109 OF 2000

.
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GURAHATZE BE NEGPR !

Dr. Priya Kumar Singh

“and 6 Others.

~Vg-

Union of India. and’Others

In

the matter of :

------
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«wew.Applicants.

&

Respondents

Written Statement submitted'by

respondents No.l1 to 8.

- WRITTEN STATEMENT

iéation;being factual.

ation are admitted being matter of record.

That the statements made in para 4.1 to 4.5. of

The humble respondents submit .
their written statements  as
follows :

That no comment is called for’against para 1 of the’

That the statement made in paras 2 and 3 of the

the

THat with reference to the statement made in para

2

.G



.% of the application this deponent begs to stata
héf employees of the Central Government serv1ng
ta&es and Unlon Terrltorles of North- East
4

rahted the' Special Duty Allowanca vide Govt
[

| O*Mq No.11.20014/3/83/E. Iv dated 14.12.83. oOrders of
‘Sbe%ial 'Duty Allowance to the emplo?aes'of Assam Rifles
;w%réllssued vida-Ministry of Homelhffairs 0.M. No. 11011/
1\84}Fp IV dated 2.2.89 w1th efrect from 7.11.88.  These
o%de%s were l$aU8d in persuance of ordars of Ministry . of
Fi%a%ce dated 14.12.8%,

»5"& g That the Statamant.made'in para 4.7 to 4.13 of vtha‘
abﬁlﬂ&ation ; ‘this depbnent begs to state that GoVérnment 
of\Inllé, Mlnlstry of Flnance vide OM No.II (3)/95- ~E. II(B)‘

daﬁ?dl

| 2.1. 96 on SDA whlle examlnlng the Judgemant of the
‘ Court on the grant of SDA vide Department of

NO.20014/3 /83-E-Ty dated

‘14, 12 83  and
read with OM No.

20014/16/86 ~E.IV/E. II(a) dated

. |
regian %from

- court
‘only

to the

. $} has decided that the amount of SDA - paid to
hg{ble persons after 20 9.94 w111 be recovered and SDA -
&b% admissible only ‘'on the ba$1s of. All Indla Transfer
:1ﬂty Condltlons

as being posted in the
\ j

out31da

NorthwEast
| the reglon and 3SDA
f

'would' not be
meraly because of the clause in the app01ntment
‘elatlng to All Indla Transfer Liability. The
i

| ﬁurthar added that the
.

grant of this-
|
Ito

apex

allowance

the Offlcers transferred from outslde the region

& | North- East reglon would
\ : - . _ a3
l' l‘ - = B

not be v1olat1ve bf tha

1
|- 4
j

T

that
in the
reglOn were

of India



- provi
.85 | we

,stooped by the Pay and Accounts Offlce of Assam leles for -

the

temploﬁeas‘of Assam Rifles are confined only to #he North- -

Fast

«...3.,..

%fons‘ contained in Article - 14 of the Constitution
|

11 as the equal_péy doctrine. In persuancé of order

of Ministry' of Fiance order dated 12.1.96, the BSDA was

iregion, admissibility of the SDA to the civilién

.emploiees ~df'\ﬁssaam Rifles was again. considered by

'.Govérdment and was not agread to. Accordingly, the orders

for discontinuation of SDA to civilianvemployees of  Assam

Rifles were issued vide Ministry of Home Affairs letter

No. |II.11013/2/98-PF.V dated 9.7.98 and 12.5.99.

Mnoredvef, in»the order of MHA dated‘?.z_ag, it was

cledrly mentioned that the Allowance will be regulated by

Ministry of Finance O.M. No. 20014/3/83-E.IV dated

wés as amended fromftlme to time whlch stlpulates the
'bondit}on of All Indla Transfer Llablllty Thevcondltlon
of ‘Aﬁl India Transfer Liability’ was amply clarified by

&he Hon’ble’Suprema Court in their judgement dated 20.9.94

i(in Cibii Appeal No. 3251 of 1993). The judgement giVen by
%he=-51preme.Court and the principle laid down therein is -

-épplicable to .all the cases for grant of Special Duty

AlloNaﬁca including the'personnel of Assam Rifles.

?. Tbat the statement made in para 4;14'and'4.15 of  the

i .
applic%tion,are matter of records and are admitted except

“the s{atement that the applicants are similarly situated

which

ils denied. -

lcivilian amployaas of Assam leles Since the,



-

paragriaphs 4.16 to 4.19 of the,application this deponent

has;noécomments being prayers of the petitioners.

| That with reference to the/groUnd in 5.1 of the

app]idatibh’ this deponent states that the order dated

2.2189 has not been referred to specifically in the

Ministry of Finance OM dated 12.1.96

10.

|
° {l

&hat_With reference to the statement made in ground

5.2 lof thé_apblication it is stated that oM dated 12.1.96

is applicable to the civilian employees of Assam . Riflas.

(Minis

ANnnex.u

try of Home Affairs letter dated 12.5.99 annexed as

i

11,

was | e
with
Howeve
SDA I a
 con$ﬁd
do@d

orders

12.

5.4 Jo

e refers in this regard ).

N S

f the application this deponent states that the 3SDA
xtended to “the civilian employees of Assam Rifles

effect from 7.11.88 by Ministry’s order . It is

[

5, the Goverhment is competent to réview the matter
éring the pros and cons as also the prinéiple§_ laid
py.the Govt_and uphold by the Apex Court énd issue
gtO'éffer modificétion in order dated 2.2.89.
|

That with reference to the statemaht made in ground

f the application this deponent begs to state that

‘the céndition of service of employees determined by an

administrative order and there is no scope of giving any

o™ -7

Pnw D

iThat with reference to the statement made in -

That with reférence to the statement made in ground

deni&d that;employeas should continue to get the



-..5.._

Ofpcrtunity_ to the affected employees to explain as

clalmed.

of

15

-Thaﬁ‘no,commant is called for against ground 5.5 of

|
e}ppplication,

|

That with reference to the statement made in ground

5.6, \5 7 and 5.8 of the appllcatlon thls deponent begs to
'staté that grant and w1thdrawa1_of allowance is within the
dﬂscretlon o% Government and as sﬁch‘no civil right can be
cialﬁed on such allowance and as such no undue hardship is
caus%d for such non~payment, as also can not be violativel

aﬁticla 14, 16 and 21 of the Constitution of India.

Thét the statement made in pPara 6 and 7 of the

appllcatlon are self proclaimed declarétiong by the

—
e o
0
&
3
ct
o

17.

3Pt )
%
16 'vhat With reference to the statement made in para 8.1
to 8.? of the appllcatlon this deponent begs to state that
h
the rellef sought for in these paras needs review in view
of what have baen stated in replles to para 4 13 and 5.3
Of: ‘ v|

tha application.

d That w1th reference to the statement made in

i

parag#aph 8. 4 and 8.6 of the appllcatlon this deponent has

no ¢

18.

,cmments being pravers of the petltloners

}

1‘ :

Fhat No reply is called for agalnst para 9 1 to 9.3

of thc application as -interim rellef as prayad for has

-
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da

195
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an

201,

Cil

st

not

e

Ga
th

di

o

ted 24.03.2000.

*.6..,

re?dy been granted by the Hon’ble Tribunal Qide order

That no reply is called for against para 10, 11 and
6f the application being particulars of postal  orders

| |
enclosures.

I In view of the Hon’ble Supreme Court’s decision in

vil Appeal No.3251 of 1993, dated 20.9.94, the issue

an%s settled. The civilian employees of Assam Rifles can

be exeption vis-a-vis other civilian Central - Govt

plheeé, The Appex Court has upheld the contention of the
vt of India, as ‘such the respondents most humbly submit

atl the application has no merit and is liable to be -

\

smissed. o TN

VERIFICATION

B

I, Major Sandeep Kumar - working as Joint

3 %stant Director (Legal) do har@by solemnly verify that

statements made in the written statement are true to

‘my knowledge, belief and information and nothing.has been

.SJpﬁréssed,

DEPONENT /Qéitijéﬁ,

and 1T sign this'verificationboh this the l day

Jun 2000.

L\



